18 Superior Reliability & Performance                 •                 www.Coherent.com                 •                 LMC.sales@coherent.com
Coherent uses three primary coatings to capture the incident radiation on our thermal sensors. The specifications for each
sensor list which coating is used. Typical wavelength ranges and response curves for these coatings are shown in the chart
below. Each sensor contains a spectral curve generated from reflectance measurements taken with spectrometers. The
reflectance data are converted into a wavelength compensation look-up table that is loaded into the sensor. This data is
accessed by selecting a wavelength of operation in the meters.
Many of our thermal sensors can measure power at levels greater than the maximum power rating for limited amounts of time.
The following chart outlines how much power can be measured over a range of exposure times (Note: Water-cooled sensors are

1098342	 LM-2 IR	 0.8 to 1.55	 10 nW	 10 mW	 1 nW	 –	 5.0	 –	 Germanium	 –	 4.5	 LM DB-25
High-Sensitivity Thermopile Sensors (to 2W)
1098350	 PS10	 0.3 to 11.0	 100 µW	 1W	 10 µW	 0.001 to 1	 10	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098400	 PS10Q	 0.3 to 2.0	 100 µW	 1W	 10 µW	 0.001 to 1	 10	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098413	 PS19	 0.3 to 11.0	 100 µW	 1W	 10 µW	 0.001 to 1	 19	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098341	 PS19Q	 0.3 to 2.0	 100 µW	 1W	 10 µW	 0.001 to 1	 19	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098336	 PM3	 0.3 to 11.0	 500 µW	 2W	 50 µW	 –	 19	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098419	 PM3Q	 0.3 to 2.0	 500 µW	 2W	 50 µW	 –	 10	 Black	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
Air-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 150W)
1098329	 PM2	 0.19 to 11.0	 10 mW	 2W	 1 mW	 0.5 to 2	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098457	 PM2X	 0.15 to 1.0	 10 mW	 2W	 1 mW	 0.5 to 2	 19	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1097901	 PM10	 0.19 to 11.0	 10 mW	 10W	 1 mW	 0.5 to 10	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098423	 PM10X	 0.15 to 1.0	 10 mW	 10W	 1 mW	 0.5 to 10	 19	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098314	 PM30	 0.19 to 11.0	 100 mW	 30W	 10 mW	 0.5 to 50	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098498	 PM30X	 0.15 to 1.0	 100 mW	 30W	 10 mW	 0.5 to 50	 19	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098483	 PM100-19C	 0.19 to 11.0	 300 mW	 100W	 30 mW	 1 to 100	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098407	 PM150	 0.19 to 11.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098398	 PM150-50	 0.19 to 11.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 50	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098455	 PM150X	 0.15 to 1.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 50	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
Water-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 300W)
1098397	 PM10-19C	 0.19 to 11.0	 10 mW	 10W	 1 mW	 0.5 to 10	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098444	 PM150-19C	 0.19 to 11.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098412	 PM150-50C	 0.19 to 11.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 50	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098443	 PM150-50XC	 0.15 to 1.0	 300 mW	 150W	 30 mW	 1 to 150	 50	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1141474	 PM300	 0.19 to 11.0	 1W	 300W	 0.1W	 –	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
Fan-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 300W)
1098480	 PM200F-19	 0.19 to 11.0	 1W	 200W	 100 mW	 1 to 200	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098472	 PM200F-50	 0.19 to 11.0	 1W	 200W	 100 mW	 1 to 200	 50	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1113493	 PM200F-50X	 0.15 to 1.0	 1W	 200W	 100 mW	 1 to 200	 50	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098509	 PM300F-19	 0.19 to 11.0	 1W	 300W	 100 mW	 1 to 300	 19	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098417	 PM300F-50	 0.19 to 11.0	 1W	 300W	 100 mW	 1 to 300	 50	 Broadband	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098481	 PM300F-50X	 0.15 to 1.0	 1W	 300W	 100 mW	 1 to 300	 50	 UV	 –	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
21•                 Toll Free: (800) 343-4912                 •                 Tel: (408) 764-4042                 •                 Fax: (503) 454-5727
Laser
Cross-
Reference

Name
Index
Power
& Energy
Meters
Summary of Specifications
Power Sensors Introduction
		  Wavelength		  Power		  Long-Pulse	 Detector	 Detector	 Calibration	 Calibration	 Connector
Part		  Range	 Min.	 Max.	 Resolution	 Energy	 Diameter	 Coating	 Wavelength	 Uncertainty
Number	 Description	 (µm)	 (W)	 (W)	 (W)	 Range (J)	 (mm)		  (nm)	 (±%)
High-Power Water-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 5 kW)
1098392	 PM1K	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 1000	 1	 –	 50	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
1098462	 PM3K	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 3000	 1	 –	 50	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
1098454	 PM5K	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 5000	 1	 –	 50	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
Large-Area High-Power Water-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 5 kW)
1098490	 PM1K-100	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 1000	 1	 –	 100	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
1098506	 PM3K-100	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 3000	 1	 –	 100	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
1098461	 PM5K-100	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 5000	 1	 –	 100	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
1098505	 PM5K-200	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 5000	 1	 –	 200	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 PM DB-25
Position-Sensing Air-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 200W)
1098328	 LM-3	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.01	 3	 0.001	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098304	 LM-10	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.01	 10	 0.001	 0.5 to 10	 16	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098456	 LM-20	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 20	 0.01	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098320	 LM-45	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 45	 0.01	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098346	 LM-100	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 100	 0.01	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098394	 LM-150 FS	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 150	 0.01	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098452	 LM-150 LS	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 150	 0.01	 0.5 to 10	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098450	 LM-200 220V	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 200	 0.01	 0.5 to 100	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098440	 LM-200 110V	 0.25 to 10.6	 0.1	 200	 0.01	 0.5 to 100	 19	 HTD	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
Position-Sensing Water-Cooled Thermopile Sensors (to 5 kW)
1098409	 LM-1000	 0.25 to 10.6	 100	 1000	 1	 –	 38	 Broadband	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098437	 LM-2500	 0.25 to 10.6	 100	 2500	 1	 –	 55	 Broadband	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
1098421	 LM-5000	 0.25 to 10.6	 100	 5000	 1	 –	 55	 Broadband	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
High-Peak-Power Thermopile Sensors (to 30W)
1098338	 PM10V1	 0.25 to 3.0	 0.01	 10	 0.001	 –	 19	 Volume Absorber	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098429	 PM30V1	 0.25 to 3.0	 0.1	 30	 0.01	 –	 19	 Volume Absorber	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
1098414	 PM30V1Q	 0.25 to 3.0	 0.1	 30	 0.01	 –	 19	 Volume Absorber	 514	 1	 PM DB-25
Off-the-Shelf OEM Power Sensors (to 1 kW)
1098334	 PM10-19A	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.1	 10	 0.01	 –	 19	 Broadband	 514	 1	 4-pin connector
1098343	 PM10-19B	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.1	 10	 0.01	 –	 19	 Broadband	 514	 1	 BNC-terminated
1098418	 PM150-19A	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.3	 150	 0.03	 –	 19	 Broadband	 514	 1	 4-pin connector
1098321	 PM150-19B	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.3	 150	 0.03	 –	 19	 Broadband	 514	 1	 BNC-terminated
1098510	 PM150-50A	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.3	 150	 0.03	 –	 50	 Broadband	 514	 1	 4-pin connector
1098415	 PM150-50B	 0.19 to 11.0	 0.3	 150	 0.03	 –	 50	 Broadband	 514	 1	 BNC-terminated
1098441	 PM150-50XB	 0.15 to 1.0	 0.3	 150	 0.03	 –	 50	 UV	 514	 1	 BNC-terminated
1098333	 PM1K-36B	 0.19 to 11.0	 100	 1000	 1	 –	 36	 Broadband	 1064	 5	 BNC-terminated
1098427	 BeamFinder	 0.25 to 10.6	 100	 1000	 1	 –	 35	 Broadband	 10600	 5	 LM DB-25
22 Superior Reliability & Performance                 •                 www.Coherent.com                 •                 LMC.sales@coherent.com
LM-3 LM-10 LM-45
63 mm